H.R. No. 2254

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Jamie Falconnier has provided valuable support to
the office of Representative Diana Maldonado during the 81st
Legislative Session; and

WHEREAS, Born in San Antonio to Joyce Falconnier and James Falconnier, Jr., Ms. Falconnier graduated from Keystone School and went on to earn her bachelor's degree at Southwestern University, where she majored in philosophy and feminist studies and minored in political science; and

9 WHEREAS, Ms. Falconnier has been a welcome addition to office, 10 Representative Maldonado's handling numerous 11 responsibilities and helping to enliven her workplace; over the 12 course of her internship, she has enhanced her knowledge of the legislative process and the issues facing citizens of the Lone Star 13 14 State, while gaining experience in the field of public service; and

WHEREAS, Jamie Falconnier has performed her duties as a legislative intern with skill, perseverance, and dedication, and she may indeed look forward to a rewarding future; now, therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 81st Texas 20 Legislature hereby commend Jamie Falconnier for her contributions 21 to the office of State Representative Diana Maldonado and extend to 22 her sincere best wishes for continued success and happiness; and, 23 be it further

24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

1

H.R. No. 22541 prepared for Ms. Falconnier as an expression of high regard by the2 Texas House of Representatives.

Maldonado

H.R. No. 2254

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2254 was adopted by the House on May 25, 2009, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House